Florida Association
of Aquatic Biologists

Location: Wekiwa State Park Recreational Center, Apopka, Florida.

2025 38" FAB Annual Meeting

FAB Executive Committee Meeting
Wednesday, December 3, 2025

12:00

Virtual Teams Meeting

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

8:30-8:45
8:45-10:15
10:15-10:25
10:25-11:40
11:40-1:00
1:00-2:35
2:35-2:45
2:45-4:00
5:00

6:00

Welcome, opening statements, and Announcements
Oral presentations

Break

Business Meeting/Voting

Lunch

Oral presentations

Break

Oral Presentations

Vacate Facility

Social TBD

Wednesday, December 10, 2025

8:30-8:45
8:45-10:15
10:15-10:25
10:25-11:30
11:30-1:00
1:00-1:15
1:20-1:45
1:45-1:55
2:45-4:00
5:00

Welcome and Announcements
Oral Presentations

Break

Student Presentations

Lunch

Student Presentation Judging
Student awards

Break

Oral Presentations

Vacate Facility



